

>

SLP(C)No. 21186 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21186/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2003 in FA 214/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALRAM SINGH CHANDEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI

Respondent (s)

IA No. 2 (Appln.(s) for grant of pendente lite expenses and for
monthly alimony)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for six weeks for filing counter affidavit.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master