

ũ
ITEM No.48

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21186/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in FA 214/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BALRAM SINGH CHANDEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). under Section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act for grant
of pendente lite expenses and for monthly alimony)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.1250/- per month as in
terim maintenance to the respondent. Interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master